
# 9 Indianapolis (27-2) -vs- Cedarville (9-18)
3/25/2026 at Cedarville, OH (Lady Jacket Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eads, Cheyenne (14-1)
Loss: Maya Merrill (3-7)
HBP: Madison Jones
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jose Travis First: Kyle Preston 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 75   Weather: Mostly cloudy, light wind, 60

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Indianapolis 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 5 9 1
Cedarville 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 7 1

Indianapolis 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Willis, Brooklyn lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Cooper, Cara ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Eads, Cheyenne p 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Jager, Josie dp 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Piercy, Emma pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rodriquez, Maya 3b 4 2 2 2 0 0 2
Oliver, Sydney cf 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Cook, Shelby 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Stankus, Christina rf 2 0 1 2 1 1 0
Cusack, Peyton 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Vickery, Paige ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Palm, Ella c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 9 5 5 4 10

2B: Rodriquez, Maya (1); Stankus, Christina (1)
SB: Oliver, Sydney (1); Stankus, Christina (1)
CS: Cook, Shelby (1)
HBP: Stankus, Christina (1)
E: Cook, Shelby (1)

Cedarville 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macy Sidebottom rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Anna Gardner 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Anna Gorshak 3b 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Lindsey Linker lf 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
Anna Weathers dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brynley Rung 2b 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
Camryn Taktak c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ella Leonard cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
Jordan Berry ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Chesnie Patton ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maya Merrill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Weaver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 7 4 1 4 4

2B: Anna Gorshak (1); Ella Leonard (1)
3B: Brynley Rung (1)
SH: Lindsey Linker (1); Brynley Rung (1)
E: Anna Gardner (1)
DP: 1

Indianapolis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eads, Cheyenne (W, 14-1) 7.0 7 4 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 26 29 12 4 98
Totals 7 4 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 26 29 12 4 98

Cedarville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maya Merrill (L, 3-7) 4.1 7 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 20 23 5 4 78
Madison Jones 2.1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 9 12 4 3 35
Emma Weaver 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
Totals 9 5 5 5 4 2 0 1 0 30 36 9 7 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Indianapolis - Top of 1st UIN CU
Willis, Broo struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Cooper, Cara singled through the right side (1-1 BS). 0 0
Eads, Cheyen flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Jager, Josie walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cooper, Cara advanced to second. 0 0
Rodriquez, M flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 1st UIN CU
Sidebottom popped up to 2b (3-2 SBBFBF). 0 0
Gardner fouled out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Gorshak singled to right field (1-2 SSBFF). 0 0
Linker struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0

Indianapolis - Top of 2nd UIN CU
Oliver, Sydn struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
Cook, Shelby walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
Stankus, Chr struck out looking, hit into double play c to ss (2-2 FFBBK); Cook, Shelby out on the play,
caught stealing. 0 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 2nd UIN CU
Weathers reached on a dropped fly by 1b (0-0). 0 0
Rung grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Weathers advanced to second. 0 0
Taktak popped up to ss (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Leonard popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Indianapolis - Top of 3rd UIN CU
Cusack, Peyt walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Willis, Broo fouled out to 1b (3-1 BBFB). 0 0
Cooper, Cara fouled out to 3b (2-2 FSBB). 0 0
Eads, Cheyen grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBSB). 0 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 3rd UIN CU
Berry struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Sidebottom flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Gardner grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Indianapolis - Top of 4th UIN CU
Jager, Josie grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 0 0
Rodriquez, M singled to second base (0-1 K). 0 0
Oliver, Sydn singled to right field (1-2 KBF); Rodriquez, M advanced to second. 0 0
Cook, Shelby flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Stankus, Chr doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Oliver, Sydn scored; Rodriquez, M scored. 2 0
Cusack, Peyt reached on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by p (0-1 K); Stankus, Chr advanced to third. 2 0
Willis, Broo grounded out to ss (0-2 FS). 2 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 4th UIN CU
Gorshak doubled to right field (1-2 FBK). 2 0
Linker out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (0-1 F); Gorshak advanced to third. 2 0
Weathers grounded out to p (2-2 BKFB). 2 0
Rung fouled out to 3b (1-1 BS). 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Indianapolis - Top of 5th UIN CU
Cooper, Cara singled up the middle (1-0 B). 2 0
Eads, Cheyen reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Cooper, Cara out at second 3b to 2b. 2 0
Jager, Josie singled up the middle (3-1 BBKB); Eads, Cheyen advanced to second. 2 0
Rodriquez, M doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Jager, Josie scored; Eads, Cheyen scored. 4 0
Jones to p for Merrill. 4 0
Oliver, Sydn singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Rodriquez, M scored. 5 0
Cook, Shelby grounded out to 2b (0-0); Oliver, Sydn advanced to second. 5 0
Oliver, Sydn advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 0
Stankus, Chr walked (3-1 BBSBB). 5 0
Stankus, Chr stole second. 5 0
Cusack, Peyt grounded out to p (2-2 KBBK). 5 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 5th UIN CU
Taktak fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 5 0
Leonard walked (3-1 FBBBB). 5 0
Berry fouled out to c (3-2 KBBFB). 5 0
Sidebottom singled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Leonard scored. 5 1
Gardner lined out to cf (1-0 B). 5 1

Indianapolis - Top of 6th UIN CU
Willis, Broo grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 5 1
Cooper, Cara flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 1
Eads, Cheyen flied out to lf (0-0). 5 1

Cedarville - Bottom of 6th UIN CU
Gorshak singled through the left side (0-0). 5 1
Linker singled to center field (0-0); Gorshak advanced to second. 5 1
Weathers lined out to cf (1-2 KFB). 5 1
Rung tripled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 KBBB); Linker scored; Gorshak scored. 5 3
Taktak struck out looking (3-2 BBSBKFFK). 5 3
Leonard doubled down the rf line, RBI, out at third rf to ss to 3b (0-0); Rung scored. 5 4

Indianapolis - Top of 7th UIN CU
Jager, Josie singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 5 4
Piercy, Emma pinch ran for Jager, Josie. 5 4
Rodriquez, M fouled out to lf (0-0); Piercy, Emma advanced to second. 5 4
Piercy, Emma advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 4
Oliver, Sydn walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Cook, Shelby fouled out to 3b (0-0). 5 4
Oliver, Sydn stole second. 5 4
Stankus, Chr hit by pitch (3-1 BBBK). 5 4
Weaver to p for Jones. 5 4
Vickery, Pai pinch hit for Cusack, Peyt. 5 4
Vickery, Pai struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 5 4

Cedarville - Bottom of 7th UIN CU
Vickery, Pai to 2b. 5 4
Patton pinch hit for Berry. 5 4
Patton struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFFBS). 5 4
Sidebottom popped up to ss (0-0). 5 4
Gardner flied out to rf (0-0). 5 4



 


